

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	21.06.2022	<u>DR, J</u> Notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial respondent(s) by Registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and the learned Government Pleader for the respondents. The only ground taken by the petitioner's counsel is that the unofficial respondents aggrieved by the orders of the Joint Collector, Kurnool, passed on 25.8.2021, has preferred an appeal before the 2nd respondent, without making the petitioner as party to the same and the appeal was disposed of by the 2nd respondent, without giving any notice to the petitioner. Considering the submissions made by both the counsel and on perusal of the material placed on record, the Proceedings No.ASSN.I/651/2021 of the 2nd respondent dated 25.1.2022 are hereby suspended for a period of four weeks. Post this case after four weeks. Learned Government Pleader to file counter in the meanwhile. <u>D.RAMESH,J</u> PA.	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>