

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 6.                 | 04.08.2025  | <p><b><u>BKM,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.16507 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>The respondent Nos.5 &amp; 7 filed counter affidavit with leave petition.</p> <p>Leave petition is ordered.</p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.16507 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>The 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent filed counter and vacate stay petition.</p> <p>The respondent Nos.5 &amp; 7 filed counter affidavit.</p> <p>It is reported that the 6<sup>th</sup> respondent died.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take necessary steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased 6<sup>th</sup> respondent on record.</p> <p>List on 18.08.2025.</p> <p>MDP</p> <p><b>BKM,J</b></p> |                        |