

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	17.11.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2025 in W.P.No.16507 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents. Since the other side has no objection, the L.R. petition is ordered. The proposed respondent Nos.8 to 12, who are the L.Rs of the deceased 6th respondent, are added as the party respondent Nos.8 to 12 in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending interlocutory applications. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the cause title in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending interlocutory applications. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended cause title. <u>W.P.No.16507 of 2022</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit and vacate stay. The respondent Nos.5 and 7 filed counter affidavit. (Contd..)	

		The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notices to the respondent Nos.8 to 12 and proof of service shall be filed within a period of two (02) weeks from today. List on 08.12.2025. Pmk BKM, J	
--	--	--	--