

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.4780 & 16507 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	22.12.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>W.P.No.16507 of 2022</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter and vacate stay. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.5 to 7 submits that the respondent Nos.5 and 7 filed common counter affidavit. The 6th respondent died. The respondent Nos.8 to 12 are the LRs of the deceased 6th respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the proof of service is filed today and if so, the same shall be put up in the Court bundle, if it is otherwise in order. List on 27.01.2026. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	